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2023-2024

STATE OFFICE

Kansas State Department of Education

Migrant Education

Landon State Office Building
900 SW Jackson, Ste., 620
Topeka, KS 66612-1212

Doug Boline, Director
Migrant Education Program
dboline@ksde.org

Office: 785-296-2600

Heather Gould

Education Program Consultant
hgould@ksde.org

Office: 785-296-8965

Nicole Clark

Public Service Executive
nclark@ksde.org

Office: 785-296-4925

Stacey Noll

Data Coordinator
snoll@ksde.org
Office: 785-296-3129

Phone: 785-296-2600
Fax: 785-291-3791
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STATEWIDE SPECIAL PROJECTS

Quality Control Services/ MPAC (Fort Scott)

(COE Approval)

IDEA/Fort Scott Community College

(Main Campus)
2108 S. Horton
Fort Scott, KS 66701

Jennifer Quick, Quality Control
iSOSY/IDRC CIGs Fiscal Agent
PASS non-migrant Dissemination
jenniferg@fortscott.edu

Office: 620-223-2700 Ext. 7710

Leticia Suastegui, State MPAC/
Kansas MEP Re-Interview
leticiasuastegui.mep@gmail.com
Cell: 620-408-6386

Janet Reynolds

Services Advocate Supervisor
reynoldsjlee@gmail.com

Cell: 913-850-1174

Shelbie Trotnic

National PASS Coordinator
shelbiet@fortscott.edu
Cell: 620-485-6269

Phone: 620-223-2700
Fax: 620-223-4927

Pam Hightower, Quality Control
PASS non-migrant Dissemination
pamh@fortscott.edu

Office: 620-223-2700 Ext. 7720

Mikel Fire, Quality Control
Kansas MEP Re-Interview
mikelfire216@gmail.com
Cell:316-221-0366

John Fink, Quality Control
jfinkmep@gmail.com

Cell: 404-964-0280

Steve Britt, Quality Control
sbritt8910@aol.com
Cell: 620-539-3546
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SECONDARY CREDIT RECOVERY PROGRAM/ ID&R/PASS/

OSY & K-12 Eudora)

Kansas Migrant Education Program

1310 Winchester Rd.
P.O. Box 490
Eudora, KS 66025

John Farrell

Director of Special Projects
johnfarrell@eudoraschools.org
Office: 785-542-4904 ext. 1501

Tracie Kalic

Director, OSY/K-12 Program
tkalic@embargmail.com
Cell: 785-249-9219

Alejandro Cabero,

ID&R Coordinator / Eastern ID&R Director
alejandrocabero@eudoraschools.org

Cell: 816-777-8865

Office:785-542-4904 Ext. 1504

Carlos Cardoza

Kansas MEP Data Specialist
carloscardoza@eudoraschools.org
Cell: 620-255-5995

Sue Henry

IDRC Administrative Liaison
suehenry@eudoraschools.org
Cell: 402-469-0601

Phone: 785-542-4904
Fax: 785-542-4930

Keith Reimer

MIS2000/ PASS Advocate
keithreimer@eudoraschools.org Office:
785-542-4904 ext. 1503

Maria Luna

Data Entry/ Title I C Secretary
marialuna@eudoraschools.org
Office: 785-542-4904 ext. 1502

Susanna Bartee

OSY/ K-12 Program
susannabartee@gmail.com
Office: 816-808-4777

Judy Willis
Educational Packets Assistant
judywillis@eudoraschools.org

Jessica Castaneda

IDRC-2 Coordinator

Office: 931-668-4129
Cell:931-273-4050
JCastanedalDR@gmail.com
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ID&R/OSY/K-12 CENTERS

Alejandro Cabero,
ID&R Coordinator

Southern & Eastern ID&R Director

Cell: 816-777-8865
Office:785-542-4904 Ext. 1504

Eastern, Northeast & Southern Kansas Regional Recruiters

Lizmarie Garcia,

Regional Recruiter
lizmariegarcia@eudoraschools.org
Cell: 787-372-4070

Sandy Alcala,

Regional Recruiter
sandyalcala@eudoraschools.org
Cell: 620-255-0922

Marivel Esquivel,
Regional Recruiter
marivelesquivel@eudoraschools.org

Griselda Sterly,
Regional Recruiter
griseldasterly@eudoraschools.org

Cell: 316-371-9479

Ruth Deras,
Regional Recruiter
ruthderas@eudoraschools.org

Cell: 620-430-2876

Cell: 785-608-0482

Eastern, Northeast & Southern K-12/0SY Services

Janet Reynolds
Services Advocate Supervisor

Mayte Fuentes, Advocate
fmayte799@gmail.com
Cell: 785-307-8415

Melanie Stuart-Campbell, Advocate
melaniescmigrant@gmail.com
Cell: 785-969-4097

Paulin Conde, Advocate
paulin.condemep@gmail.com
Cell: 620-660-2069

Joel Leiva, Advocate
joel.leivamep@gmail.com
Cell: 316-993-1615

Adriana Holguin, Advocate
adriana.holguin.fscc@gmail.com
Cell: 620-952-0114

reynoldsjlee@gmail.com

Cell: 913-850-1174

Nena Rosales, Advocate
nena.rosales.fscc@gmail.com
Cell: 620-952-0313

Marivel Chavez, Advocate
marivel.chavez.fscc@gmail.com
Cell: 620-952-0143

Tino Rosales, Recruiter - Advocate
tinorosales.MEP@gmail.com
Cell: 620-290-9816

Matt Campbell, Advocate
mattcampbellmigrant@gmail.com
Cell: 785-304-5154

Sierra Higginbotham, Advocate
sierra.migrant@gmail.com
Cell: 913-353-0197
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Northwest Kansas ID&R & OSY/K-12 Migrant Services

Dan Thornton,

MEP Director
dthornton@nkesc.org

Office: 785-672-3125 ext. 110
Cell: 785-672-7138

Tim Thornton, MEP Coordinator
OSY/K-12 Program Mgmt. Team
tthornton@nkesc.org

Office: 785-672-3125 ext. 190
Cell: 316-847-2149

Sandra Lobato, Regional Recruiter
slobato@nkesc.org

Office: 785-672-3125 ext. 190
Cell: 785-386-8247

Alma Renteria, Regional Recruiter
arenteria@nkesc.org
Cell: 620-673-3275

Mikayla Lobato, Recruiter Advocate
mlobato@nkesc.org
Cell: 785-443-3753

NKESC ID&R Center
703 W. Second St.
Oakley, KS 67748

Phone: 785-672-3125/
800-821-9333
Fax: 785-672-3175

Laura Ritter, Systems
Specialist/Office/Advocate
Iritter@nkesc.org

Office: 785-672-3125 ext. 190
Cell: 785-386-8067

Perla Valencia, Service Provider, Advocate
pvalencia@nkesc.org
Cell:785-470-1191

Jesus Cepeda-Rascon, Service Provider
jcepeda@nkesc.org
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MIGRANT PROJECTS

Cheylin Migrant Services

UsSD 103

605 Bird Ave.

PO Box 28

Bird City, KS 67731

Blanca E Rodriguez, Recruiter
ponceb@cheylin.com
785-405-0188

Phone: 785-734-2341

Sherri Edmundson, LCP Contact
edmundsons@cheylin.com

Cimarron Migrant Services

usD 102

315 N. 2™ St,

PO Box 489
Cimarron, KS 67835

Mike Waters, Director
mwaters@cimarronschools.net

Miss Katina Baker, Pre-School Teacher
kbakerl@cimarronschools.net

Erica Edmondson/ Elementary Principal
eedmondson@cimarronschools.net

Phone: 620-855-2943
Fax: 620-855-2943

Perla Cervantes, Parent Liaison/Recruiter
pcervantes@cimarronschools.net
Cell.620-253-5800

Alicia Forsyth High School Principal
aforsy@cimarronschools.net

Deerfield Migrant Services

Deerfield USD 216
803 Beech St.
Deerfield, KS 67838-0274

Graciela Garcia, Director
graciela.garcia@usd216.org
Cell: 620-640-6357

Phone: 620-426-8301 Ext.123

Mr. Tyson Eslinger, LCP Contact
tyson.eslinger@usd216.org
Cell: 620-355-9672
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Dodge City Migrant Services

USD 443
2112 First Ave
Dodge City, KS 67801

Diana Mendoza

Director
mendoza.diana@usd443.org
Office: 620-371-1018

Blanca Soto
Engagement Coordinator
soto.blanca@usd443.org
620-371-1048

Susanne Martinez

ESOL Instructional Coach
martinez.susanne@usd443.org
620-371-1051

Jeanette Hernandez
ESOL Specialist
hernandez.jeanette@usd443.org

Phone: 620-371-1018
Fax: 620-227-1671

Nathaly Aguilar
Migrant Data Specialist
aquilar.nathaly@usd443.org

620-371-1052

Naomi Rodriguez

Community Liaison/Recruiter
rodriguez.naomi@usd443.org
620-371-1071

Jessi Duque

Community Liaison/Recruiter
duqgue.jessica@usd443.0rg
620-371-1050

Beatriz Torres

Migrant Fiscal Specialist
torres.beatriz@usd443.org
620-371-1049

Elkhart Migrant Services

USD 218
PO Box 999
Elkhart, KS 67950-0999

Antonia Villa, Director
Middle School Principal
avilla@usd218.org
620-697-2197

Krista Mathies, Data Clerk/ Recruiter
Migrant Tutor Grades 9-12%
kmathies@usd218.0org
720-257-1877

Phone: 620-697-2197
Fax: 620-697-4828

Makenna Daves, Migrant
Paraprofessional

Grades K-8th
mdaves@usd218.org
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Emporia Migrant Services

UsSD 253
1700 W. 7% St.
Emporia, KS 66801

Patricia Saenz-Reyes,

Migrant Student & Family Resource Specialist
patricia.saenz-reyes@usd253.net

Office: 620-341-2394

Dr. Erica Mickelson,

Director of Teaching and Learning
Migrant Director
erica.mickelson@usd253.net

Phone: 620-341-2225
Fax: 620-341-2233

Lesley Garay,

Administrative Assistant Teaching and Learning

lesley.garay@usd253.net

Carmen Pinon,
Student & Family Services Secretary
carmen.pinon@usd253.net

Garden City Migrant Services

USD 457
1205 Fleming
Garden City, KS 67846

Dr. Mike Dominguez, Superintendent
Mdominguezl@gckschools.com
Office: 620-805-7010

Monica Diaz, Coordinator
Title Programs & Services/LCP
mdiaz@gckschools.com
Office: 620-805-7172

Luz Selvas, MEP Family Advocate/
Office Specialist Supplemental
Iselvas@gckschools.com

Office: 620-805-7176

Phone: 620-805-7170
Fax: 620-805-7192

Maria Gomez-Rocque, Deputy
Superintendent
mgomezrocque@gckschools.com

Office: 620-805-7056

Blanca Cano

Data Systems Specialist
bcano@gckschools.com
Office: 620-805-7175

Lupita Nunez, McKinney-Vento Family
Advocate/Supplemental Admin. Secretary
gnunez@gckschools.com

Office: 620-805-7169
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Great Bend Migrant Services

USD 428
201 S. Patton Rd.
Great Bend, KS 67530

JoAnn Blevins, Director/ LCP Contact
joann.blevins@usd428.net

Gloria Bogan, Recruiter
gloria.bogan@usd428.net

Gui Burley, HS Liaison
gui.burley@usd428.net

Phone: 620-793-1500
Fax: 620-793-1585

Sara Castruita, MS Liaison
sara.castruita@usd428.net

Shacha Sandoval, Elementary Liaison
shacha.sandoval@usd428.net

Hays Migrant Services

USD 489
323 W. 12t
Hays, KS 67601

Chris Hipp, Director
chipp@usd489.com

Phone: 785-623-2400
Fax: 785-623-2409

*To be Determined
Data Clerk/Parent Liaison/Recruiter

Hugoton Migrant Services

UsD 210

Elementary School
304 E. 6t St.
Hugoton, KS 67951
Phone: 620-544-4376
Fax: 620-544-4871

Adrian Howie, Superintendent
adrian.howie@usd210.0rg
Office: 620-544-4397

Davonna Daharsh, Federal Programs Dir.

davonna.daharsh@usd210.org
Office: 620-544-4397

USD 210

Central Office

205 E. 6™ St.
Hugoton, KS 67951
Phone: 620-544-4397
Fax: 620-544-7138

Sonia Acosta, Services Advocate
sonia.acosta@usd210.org
Office: 620-544-2513
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Kansas City Migrant Services

USD 500

Central Office & Training Center
2010 N. 59+ St.

Kansas City, KS 66104

Jacqueline Rodriguez, Director
jacqueline.rodriguez@kckps.org

Megan Cook, Director of Early Childhood
megan.cook@kckps.org

Alexa Lainez, Data & ID&R Specialist
alexa.lainez@kckps.org

Miguel Vega, Service Advocate
miguel.vega@kckps.org

Connie Thao, Multilingual Education
Services Data Specialist
connie.thao@kckps.org

Phone: 913-627-4365
Fax: 913-279-2353

Anna Stubblefield, Superintendent
anna.stubblefield@kckps.org

Michelle Brito, Service Advocate
Michelle.brito@kckps.org

Yanina Merritt, Service Advocate
yanina.merrit-lopez@kckps.org

Brianda Lobatos, Service Advocate
brianda.lobatos@kckps.org

Claudia Giner, Service Advocate
claudia.giner@kckps.org

Lakin Migrant Services

USD 215
407 N. Main
Lakin, KS 67860

Keri Petersen, Director
keri.petersen@usd215.0rg
620-335-6191

Phone: 620-640-4420
Fax: 620-355-7317

Alternative Mailing Address: 1003 W. Kingman

Liberal Migrant Services

USD 480 - Education Service Center
615 W 7th St

PO Box 949

Liberal, KS 67901

Ruben Cano, Director
Ruben.cano@usd480.net
Office: 620-604-1028

Luz Romo Avalos, Student Liaison
luz.romo@usd480.net
Office: 620-604-1049

Phone: 620-604-1641
Fax: 620-604-1640

Sara Carrillo, Data Clerk/ Recruiter/ Liaison
sara.carrillo@usd480.net
Office: 620-604-1641
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Moscow Migrant Services

UsD 209 Phone: 620-598-2224
PO Box 158 Fax: 620-598-2233
400 Main St.

Moscow, KS 67952

Marivel Rojo, Director Valerie Thompson, LCP
marojo@usd209.0rg vthompson@usd209.0rg

Olathe Migrant Services

USD 233 Phone: 913-780-7140
300 E Loula St Fax: 913-780-7834
Olathe, KS 66061

Erik Erazo,

Exec Dir Diversity & Engagement/Migrant Director
eeerazo@olatheschools.org

Phone: 913-780-8167

14090 S Black Bob Road Olathe, KS 66062

Jane Tayani, Migrant Admin Assistant Nickolas Jahner/ Migrant Recruiter
jatayani@olatheschools.org njahneron@olatheschools.org
Office: 913-486-0543 913-780-7140

Maria Isabel Gutierrez-Flores/ Migrant Advocate
mgutierrezflores@olatheschools.org
Cell: 816-835-8926

Pittsburg Migrant Services

USD 250 Phone: 620-235-3100

1978 E 4% Street Fax: 620-235-3106
Pittsburg, KS 66762-0075

Monica LaForte, Director Brad Hanson, LCP Contact
mlaforte@usd250.0rg bhanson@usd250.0rg

Office: 620-235-3100 ext. 13 Office: 620-235-3100 ext. 14
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Satanta Migrant Services

usD 507

PO Box 279

100 Caddo St.
Satanta, KS 67870

Leanne Howie, Director
Ihowie@usd507.0org

Josie Cantu, Liaison/Recruiter
jcantu@usd507.org

Phone: 620-649-2234
Fax: 620-649-2669

Garrett Moreno, LCP Contact
gmoreno@usd507.org

Shawnee Mission Migrant Services

UsD 512

Center for Academic Achievement
8200 W. 715t St.

Overland Park, KS 66204

Dr. John McKinney, Director of Family Services
johnmckinney@smsd.org

Phone: 913-993-6422
Fax: 913-993-1452

Syracuse Migrant Services

USD 494

408 N. Main St.

PO Box 1187
Syracuse, KS 67878

Sally Catlett, Director
scatlett@usd494.net

Erica Rodriguez, Migrant Liaison
erodriguez@usd494.net

Phone: 620-384-5203 ext. 3082
Fax: 620-384-7660

Liz Plunkett, Principal
Iplunkett@usd494.net

Paul Larkin, LCP Contact
plarkin@usd494.net

Ulysses Migrant Services

usD 214
111 S. Baughman
Ulysses, KS 67880-2495

Phone: 620-356-3655
Fax: 620-356-3581

Kevin Warner, Director/ LCP Contact
kwarner@usd214.org

Patty Franco, Advocate/ Recruiter
pfranco@ulysses.org
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Wichita Migrant Services

Multilingual Education Services at Dunbar
Migrant Education Program

923 Cleveland

Wichita, KS 67214

Shannon Benoit, Executive Director
sbenoit@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8043

Lydia Vitolas, Migrant Advocate
Ivitolas@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8034

Mirta Hamersky, Migrant Advocate
mhamersky@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8011

E. Olga Sanchez, Migrant Advocate
evasquezdesanchez@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8032
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Phone: 316-866-8043
Fax: 316-866-8209

Maria Sanchez-Lopez, Ex. Asst.
mlopez3@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8043

Joaquin R. Garcia, Data Technician/M6000
jgarcial2@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8007

Traci Langston, Teaching Specialist,
tlangston@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8201

Denise Aldrich, Data Technician/M6000
daldrich@usd259.net
Office: 316-866-8027
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HEP & CAMP PROGRAMS

Fort Scott Community College
Tri-State HEP Program (Kansas, Arkansas, Oklahoma & Online)

High School Equivalency Program (HEP) Phone: 620-644-6010
2108 S. Horton Fax: 620-768-2917

Fort Scott, KS 66701

Jena Russell, Director Hollie Souza, Database Manager
jenar@fortscott.edu hollies@fortscott.edu

Santos Manrique, Instructional Coordinator
santosm@fortscott.edu

Fort Scott Community College
Tri-State CAMP Program (Kansas, Arkansas & Oklahoma)

College Assistance Migrant Program (CAMP) Phone: 620-223-2700
2108 S. Horton Fax: 620-768-4927
Fort Scott, KS 66701

Lynne Wheeler, Director Pam Constans, Admin. Assistant
lynnew@fortscott.edu pamc@fortscott.edu

Office: 620-223-2700 ext. 7500 Office: 620-223-2700 ext. 7520
Susan Benson, Tutor/ Mentor Veronica Snow, Coordinador
susanb@fortscott.edu veronias@fortscott.edu

Office: 620-223-2700 ext. 7530 Office: 620-223-2700 ext. 7510
KANCO

Kansas State University College of Education (CAMP)

CIMA Center Phone: 785-532-2125
Bluemont Hall, #238

1100 MidCampus Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502

Andrew Dalton, Project Director
daltona@ksu.edu
Cell: 785-207-2014
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KANCO HEP
Kansas State University College of Education (HEP)

CIMA Center Phone: 785-532-2125
Bluemont Hall, #238

1100 MidCampus Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502

Andrew Dalton, Principal Investigator
daltona@ksu.edu
Cell: 785-207-2014

Heartland College Assistance Migrant Program (University of Kansas
& Kansas City Kansas Community College)

Heartland CAMP Website: https://heartlandcamp.ku.edu/
1122 West Campus Rd, #305 Email: heartlandcamp@ku.edu
University of Kansas Phone: 785-864-7027

Lawrence, KS 66045 Fax: 785-864-0399

Stacy Mendez, Ed.D., Director
smendez@ku.edu
Office:785-864-7027

Jesls Cooper-Pereda, Coordinator
mjc.pereda@ku.edu
Office:785-864-6544
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